## \$-11387 DELD. WARRANTY (Survive 6 Page $(\mathfrak{A})$ 20044 VO Houser, Trustee For the Persons and Estines of these presents that Allen G. H Houser, minor children for the consideration hereinafter stated to the grantor paid by George A. Pondella, Jr.

hereinafter called grantees, hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys unto the said grantees, not as tenants in com-mon but with the right of survivorship, their assigns and the heirs of the survivor of said grantees, all of the following described real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, to-wit:

Government Lot 6 in Section 6, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

3-11 HORA No.

1967

Subject to reservations, including the terms and provisions thereof, contained in an instrument recorded October 1, 1956 in Deed Volume 287 at page 534, Records of Klamath County, Oregon. (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described and granted premises unto the said grantees, their assigns and the heirs of such survivor, forever; provided that the grantees herein do not take the title in common but with the right of survivorship, that is, that the fee shall vest absolutely in the survivor of the grantees.

And the grantor above named hereby covenants to and with the above named grantees, their heirs and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, that the said premises are free from all encumbrances except as noted of record as of the date of this deed and

those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the date of this deed;

and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described

cludes the leminine and the neuter and, generally, all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument on the..... 30TH day of April \_\_\_\_\_, 19 73 ; if the grantor is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its board of directors.

Allen & Houser (Trustee) Allen G. Houser, Trustee For the Persons and Estates of Clyde E. Houser and Tawny R. Houser, minor children

ATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath April 30, 19.73.	Personally appear	County of
Personally appeared the above named Allen G. Houser	each for himself and no	of one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the
and acknowledged the foregoing instru-		secretary of
DEFICIAL EAL)	of said corporation and	d to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- by authority of its board of directors; and each of id instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. (OFFICIAL
Notary Zublic for Oregon My commission expires	Notary Public for Oreg	AT AT A
NOTE—The sentence between the symbols $\mathbb{O}$ , if not applicable, sh	My commission expires:	는 사람은 사람이 가지 않는 것을 알려야 하면서 관계를 위해 가지 않는 것을 가지 않는다. - 이번 사람은 사람은 사람은 사람은 사람은 사람은 사람을 위해 가지 않는다. 이번 사람을 통하게 하는 것을 수 있다. 것을 하는 것을 - 이번 사람은 사람은 사람은 사람은 사람은 사람은 사람은 사람들이 있는 것을 수 있다. 이번 사람들이 있는 것을 수 있다. 것을 수 있
(SURVIVORSHIP)	(a) Provide the second s Second second second Second second s Second second se Second second sec	
WARRANTY DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
(SURVIVORSHIP)		County of KLAMATH
(SURVIVORSHIP)		I certify that the within instru-
(SURVIVORSHIP)	(DON'T UGE THIS Space, reserved End befording	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 23rd day of NOVEMBER, 19.76. at 3;31
		I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 23rd. day of NOVEMBER, 19.76. at.3;31o'clock.P.M., and recorded in bookM.76on page
то	SPACEI RESERVED For Recording Label in Coun-	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 23rd day of NOVEMBER, 19.76. at 3;31
TO	SPACE; RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 23rd day of NOVEMBER, 19.76. at.3;31, o'clock. P.M., and recorded in book. M.76. on page 18903. Record of Deeds of said County.
то	SPACE; RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 23rd. day of. NOVIMBER, 19.76. at.3;31o'clock.P.M., and recorded in bookM.76on page18903. Record of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal o County affixed. <u>WN. D. MILNE</u>
TO	SPACE; RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 23rdday ofNOVIM BER, 19.75. at.3;31o'clock.P.M., and recorded in bookM.76on page18903. Record of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal o County affixed. MN. D. MILNE
TO	SPACE; RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 23r.dday ofNOVIMBER, 19.76. at.3;31o'clock. P.M., and recorded in bookM.76on page18903. Record of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal o County affixed.